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Area Vice Presidents and Cluster Coordinators 

DCC – Blair / Einstein / Kennedv / Northwood / Wheaton 
The Downcounty Consortium, or DCC, includes five high schools and their feeder middle 

and elementary schools—Blair, Einstein, Kennedy, Northwood, and Wheaton. 
 
 

Area Vice President 

  Chris Rutledge         Email: crnkar@gmail.com   
 
 
 

Montgomery Blair Cluster Coordinators and Schools  
 

  Therese Gibson   Email:  thgibson@yahoo.com 

  Natesia Johnson-Samuel   Email:  natesiajs@yahoo.com 
 

   Montgomery Blair HS 

 
   Eastern MS 
   Silver Spring International MS 
   Takoma Park MS 

 
 
 
 

 

 
Einstein Cluster Coordinators and Schools 

 

Gillian Huebner  Email:  gillianhuebner@gmail.com 

Chris Rutledge  Email:  crnkar@gmail.com 

Laura Stewart  Email:  lmstewart120@gmail.com 
 

East Silver Spring ES 
Montgomery Knolls ES 
New Hampshire Estates ES 
Oak View ES  
Pine Crest ES  
Piney Branch ES  
Rolling Terrace ES 
Sligo Creek ES  
Takoma Park ES 

Albert Einstein HS  
 
Newport Mill MS  
Sligo MS  

Flora M. Singer ES  
Highland ES  
Oakland Terrace ES  
Rock View ES  
Woodlin ES 
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Area Vice Presidents and Cluster Coordinators 

Kennedy Cluster Coordinators and Schools 
 

  Francisco Negron   Email: francisco.negron@outlook.com 

 
 

Northwood Cluster Coordinators and Schools  
 

Ashley Franzel Email:  afranzel@gmail.com 

Michele Moller Email:  michelemoller@gmail.com 

Henriot St. Gerard Email:  henriot.stgerard@gmail.com 
 
  Northwood HS 
 
  Silver Spring International MS 
 

 
 
 

 
Wheaton Cluster Coordinators and Schools 

 
  Daria Daniel   Email:  daria_daniel@yahoo.com 

  Mary O’Driscoll   Email:  modriscoll999@gmail.com 

  Nell Rumbaugh   Email:  nellbird7@gmail.com 
   

 

Arcola ES 
Forest Knolls ES 
Glen Haven ES  
Highland View ES  
Kemp Mill ES 
Sligo Creek ES 

Wheaton HS 
  
A. Mario Loiederman MS  
Parkland MS  

Brookhaven ES 
Harmony Hills ES 
Sargent Shriver ES  
Viers Mill ES 
Weller Road ES (Roadrunner PTA) 
Wheaton Woods ES 

John F. Kennedy HS  
 
Argyle MS  
Col. E. Brooke Lee MS  

Bel Pre ES  
Georgian Forest ES  
Glenallan ES  
Strathmore ES  


